

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/02/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3617 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2312
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HARVARD RD INTERCHANGE
 RAMP METERS
 25Z005
 PROJECT : 0906(217) PH4
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2812 N PITTSBURG ST 99207-4854 SPOKANE WA 992202682 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC. 3327 E. OLIVE AVE 99202-4617 SPOKANE WA 992202507 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200	MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC. 1006 JEFFERSON ST. 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991220596 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101181

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			33.08 %		-65.05 %		21.00 %
			49,220.00	65,500.00	16,280.00	17,200.71	-32,019.29	59,558.00	10,338.00
SURFACING									
2	MAINTENACE ACCESS PAD								
	158.0000	TON	75.0000	87.0000	16.00 %	122.7485	63.66 %	195.0800	160.11 %
			11,850.00	13,746.00	1,896.00	19,394.26	7,544.26	30,822.64	18,972.64
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
3	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	333.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	15.5500	-22.25 %	55.7274	178.64 %	114.3700	471.85 %
			6,660.00	5,178.15	-1,481.85	18,557.22	11,897.22	38,085.21	31,425.21
4	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
5	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			750.00	750.00		750.00		750.00	
6	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			31.00	31.00		31.00		31.00	
7	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	33.7500	TON	440.0000	504.0000	14.55 %	487.8222	10.87 %	1,824.2700	314.61 %
			14,850.00	17,010.00	2,160.00	16,464.00	1,614.00	61,569.11	46,719.11
TRAFFIC									
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	50.0000	L.F.	40.0000	144.0000	260.00 %	84.0000	110.00 %	210.2600	425.65 %
			2,000.00	7,200.00	5,200.00	4,200.00	2,200.00	10,513.00	8,513.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/02/2025

TIME: 15:39

PS&E JOB NO :25Z005

REVISION NO :

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

CONTRACT NO :XE3617

REGION NO : 6

AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2025

VERSION NO :1

WORK ORDER# :XL2312

HWY :SR 090

TITLE :I-90

HARVARD RD INTERCHANGE
RAMP METERS
25Z005

PROJECT : 0906(217) PH4

COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

----- LOW BIDDER -----

COLVICO, INC.

2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854

SPOKANE WA 992202682

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.

3327 E. OLIVE AVE

99202-4617

SPOKANE WA 992202507

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC.

1006 JEFFERSON ST.

99122

DAVENPORT WA 991220596

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101181

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH		3,400.0000	6,050.0000	77.94 %	5,600.0000	64.71 %	9,011.0000	165.03 %
				3,400.00	6,050.00	2,650.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	9,011.00	5,611.00
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11									
	1.0000	EACH		1,900.0000	2,530.0000	33.16 %	2,800.0000	47.37 %	3,755.0000	97.63 %
				1,900.00	2,530.00	630.00	2,800.00	900.00	3,755.00	1,855.00
11	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.					0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
				5,800.00	5,800.00		5,800.00		5,800.00	
12	PAINT LINE									
	316.0000	L.F.		20.0000	4.0000	-80.00 %	3.8640	-80.68 %	15.8200	-20.90 %
				6,320.00	1,264.00	-5,056.00	1,221.02	-5,098.98	4,999.12	-1,320.88
13	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	25.0000	L.F.		20.0000	35.8000	79.00 %	34.7200	73.60 %	490.5200	2,352.60 %
				500.00	895.00	395.00	868.00	368.00	12,263.00	11,763.00
14	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	47.0000	L.F.		40.0000	23.5000	-41.25 %	22.7919	-43.02 %	260.9100	552.28 %
				1,880.00	1,104.50	-775.50	1,071.22	-808.78	12,262.77	10,382.77
15	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.				167.74 %		106.22 %		48.64 %
				8,964.00	24,000.00	15,036.00	18,485.60	9,521.60	13,324.00	4,360.00
16	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.				-1.94 %		-54.32 %		23.75 %
				72,100.00	70,700.00	-1,400.00	32,937.49	-39,162.51	89,222.00	17,122.00
17	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.				35.20 %		139.76 %		159.13 %
				60,800.00	82,200.00	21,400.00	145,775.65	84,975.65	157,551.00	96,751.00
18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 2									
		L.S.				119.24 %		262.19 %		406.15 %
				42,100.00	92,300.00	50,200.00	152,482.78	110,382.78	213,088.00	170,988.00
19	ITS SYSTEM NO. 1									
		L.S.				6.90 %		-4.28 %		-25.06 %
				150,700.00	161,100.00	10,400.00	144,253.52	-6,446.48	112,937.00	-37,763.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/02/2025

TIME: 15:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z005
 CONTRACT NO : XE3617
 VERSION NO : 1
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HARVARD RD INTERCHANGE
 RAMP METERS
 25Z005
 PROJECT : 0906(217) PH4
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 6
 WORK ORDER# : XL2312

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC.	POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.	MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC.
2812 N PITTSBURG ST	3327 E. OLIVE AVE	1006 JEFFERSON ST.
99207-4854	99202-4617	99122
SPOKANE WA 992202682	SPOKANE WA 992202507	DAVENPORT WA 991220596
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101181

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
20	ITS SYSTEM NO. 2	L.S.			-17.00 %		-31.71 %		-25.26 %
			168,800.00	140,100.00	-28,700.00	115,281.03	-53,518.97	126,157.00	-42,643.00
21	DIRECTIONAL BORING								
	239.0000	L.F.	200.0000	73.0000	-63.50 %	72.7531	-63.62 %	103.9500	-48.03 %
			47,800.00	17,447.00	-30,353.00	17,387.99	-30,412.01	24,844.05	-22,955.95
22	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-65.04 %		-45.77 %		-68.35 %
			196,200.00	68,600.00	-127,600.00	106,400.00	-89,800.00	62,100.00	-134,100.00
23	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,810.00	9,810.00		9,810.00		9,810.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2.00	2.00		2.00		2.00	
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
26	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
27	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/02/2025

TIME: 15:39

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z005
CONTRACT NO : XE3617
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 090
TITLE : I-90
HARVARD RD INTERCHANGE
RAMP METERS
25Z005
PROJECT : 0906 (217) PH4
COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL2312

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 8 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLVICO, INC. 2812 N PITTSBURG ST 99207-4854 SPOKANE WA 992202682 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025	POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC. 3327 E. OLIVE AVE 99202-4617 SPOKANE WA 992202507 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 670200	MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC. 1006 JEFFERSON ST. 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991220596 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101181

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				212.50 %		144.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	3,125.00	2,125.00		2,440.00	1,440.00	1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$863,439.00	\$796,444.65	-7.76%		\$839,215.50	-2.81%	\$1,059,456.90	22.70%
BASE TOTAL			\$863,439.00	\$796,444.65	-7.76%		\$839,215.50	-2.81%	\$1,059,456.90	22.70%